RV Aranda

CRUISE PLAN

COMBINE 2/2020, 2/2020
1.-12.6.2020

Description of the cruise

% ILMATIETEEN LAITOS

The COMBINE 2 cruise contributes to the HELCOM Baltic Sea integrated physical, chemical and biological
monitoring programme, focusing especially on long-term macrozoobenthos monitoring and near-bottom
water oxygen levels in the open sea area. It also contributes to the long-term monitoring of zooplankton
communities and microlitter monitoring. Water and sediment samples are taken for the monitoring of
radioactive substances (HELCOM MORS programme). In addition a wave buouy and drifting floats will be
deployed. The monitoring activities are part of the Finnish marine management plan.

Scientific staff:

Chief scientist: Henrik Nygard SYKE
SYKE
SYKE
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Altogether 14 persons in scientific staff.

Departure from: HELSINKI
Departure time: Monday 01.06.2020 at 10.00

Cruising speed: 10,0 knots
Average station time: 1 h 30 min.

Arrival to: HELSINKI
Arrival time: Friday 12.06.2020 at 02.50

Duration of the cruise: 10 days 16 h 50 min
Length of the cruise: 1433,39 nautical miles

Number of stations 56.

Route:
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Lat.

60°09.55'
60°04.01"
60°12.19'
60°15.00'
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06.04
08.14
10.15
18.34
22.27
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Route map:

19730

Cruise plan is printed at 27.05.2020 ai 04.16.



